BRIEF PROFILE OF MRS. SONAL BANKIM PAREKH



Name	Mrs. Sonal Bankim Parekh
DIN No.	10460277
Father's Name	Mr. Haresh Ratilal Chitaliya

Mrs. Sonal Bankim Parekh (DIN No - 10460277) is a Non-Executive Independent Director on the Board of your Company. Mrs. Parekh is Bachelor of Commerce, and a Chartered Accountant in practice. Mrs. Parekh is a founder of S Parekh & Associates, a firm which provides services in areas of Audit, Due Diligence, Internal Control Compliances, Taxation, Company Law Matters, Project Financing and Management Consultancy. She is well known in the fraternity because of her founding values of quality, consistency and timeliness in providing all solutions under one roof.

Mrs. Parekh has more than 15 years of diverse industries experience in areas of Audit, Due Diligence, Internal Control Compliances, Taxation and certification, Company Law Matters, Project Financing and Management Consultancy. She was associated with M/s Chaturvedi & Shah LLP, Chartered Accountants, during her training period and thereafter joined M/s Malpani and Associates, Chartered Accountants, as Audit Assistant and later became a Partner.

In her career spanning over 15 years, Mrs. Parekh has managed several projects on:

- Statutory Audit of Large and Medium Size clients;
- Risk Advisory & Assurance including Internal Financial Control of listed as well Large Clients;
- Corporate Advisory on complex accounting treatment and interpretations of acts;
- Handling direct and indirect tax matters at various forums

Instrumental in designing of best practices for knowledge management, including drafting and review of policies, processes and standard operating procedures for start-ups.